(b) the receipt of the listing and quotation notice from the SGX-ST for the listing and quotation of the

Warrants and New Shares on the Catalist and, if such approval is granted subject to conditions,
such conditions being acceptable to the Company.

As at the date of this announcement, the Undertaking Shareholders hold in aggregate 61,560,000 Shares,
representing approximately 65.9% of the Existing Issued Share Capital and the Undertaken Warrants

� ��

(which the Undertaking Shareholders will undertake to subscribe and pay for and/or procure the
subscriptions and payment for) amount to an aggregate of 20,520,000 Warrants, representing
approximately 73.2% of total number of Warrants to be offered pursuant to the Warrants Issue.

The following is an illustration of the shareholdings in the Company after the Warrants Issue and exercise
of the Warrants and on the basis that only the Undertaking Shareholders subscribe or applies for the
Undertaken Warrants (the “Minimum Subscription Scenario”) and assuming that all the 20,520,000
Undertaken Warrants are fully exercised:

Before the Warrants
Issue

No. of Warrants
allotted and issued

After the Warrants Issue
and the exercise of all the

Warrants

  No. of shares % No. of warrants No. of shares %

Han Keen Juan 54,720,000 58.6% 18,468,000 73,188,000 64.3%

Lim Tao-E William 6,840,000 7.3% 2,052,000 8,892,000 7.8%

  61,560,000 65.9% 20,520,000 82,080,000 72.1%

Ng Choi Hong 6,840,000 7.3% - 6,840,000 6.0%

Other Shareholders 25,000,000 26.8% - 25,000,000 21.9%

Total 93,400,000 100.0% 20,520,000 113,920,000 100.0%

Notes

(1)  Mr Han Keen Juan and Mdm Ng Choi Hong are husband and wife. Mr Han Keen Juan is deemed to have an interest in

the shares held by Mdm Ng Choi Hong and vice versa. It is assumed for this scenario that Mr Han Keen Juan will, inter-
alia, pursuant to his Shareholder’s Undertaking, subscribe for the number of Warrants for which Mdm Ng Choi Hong is or
will be entitled to under the Warrants Issue.

(2) All discrepancies in the figures included herein between the listed and total amounts thereof are due to rounding.

Accordingly, figures shown as totals in this announcement may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures that
precede them.

As shown in the table above, the interests of the Undertaking Shareholders  would increase by
approximately 20,520,000 Shares (if each of them subscribes for the Warrants pursuant to their
respective Shareholder’s Undertaking and exercises all the Undertaken Warrants issued and allotted to
them) or from 61,560,000 Shares to 82,080,000 Shares. Correspondingly, their interests of approximately
65.9% would increase by approximately 6.2%, to approximately 72.1%.

The following is an illustration of the scenario where all the Shareholders (including the Undertaking
Shareholders subscribe or apply for their entitlements for the Warrants (the “Maximum Subscription
Scenario”) and assuming that all such Warrants are fully exercised:

 Before the Warrants Issue No. of Warrants
allotted and issued

After the Warrants Issue
and exercise of all the

Warrants
 No. of shares % No. of warrants No. of shares %

Han Keen Juan 54,720,000 58.6% 16,416,000 71,136,000 58.6%

Lim Tao-E William 6,840,000 7.3% 2,052,000 8,892,000 7.3%

 61,560,000 65.9% 18,468,000 80,028,000 65.9%
Ng Choi Hong 6,840,000 7.3% 2,052,000 8,892,000 7.3%
Other Shareholders 25,000,000 26.8% 7,500,000 32,500,000 26.8%

 93,400,000 100.0% 28,020,000 121,420,000 100.0%

Notes

(1)  Mr Han Keen Juan and Mdm Ng Choi Hong are husband and wife. Mr Han Keen Juan is deemed to have an interest in

the shares held by Mdm Ng Choi Hong and vice versa. It is assumed for this scenario that Mdm Ng Choi Hong subscribes

� ��

for her entitlement pursuant to the Warrants Issue. However, pursuant to the Shareholder’s Undertakings to be provided
by Mr Han Keen Juan, Mr Han Keen Juan will, inter-alia, subscribe for the number of Warrants for which Mdm Ng Choi
Hong is or will be entitled to under the Warrants Issue.

(2) All discrepancies in the figures included herein between the listed and total amounts thereof are due to rounding.